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Proper product installation, in accordance with these instructions, is the responsibility of the installing agent. 
If you have any questions concerning these instructions, please call Kimball Office Customer Care. 

2621330 Revision - 

Assembly Instructions 
 

 

Executive Return and Bridge 

Tools Required 

Hardware Contents 

• Cordless Drill 

• #2 Phillips Head Bit  

• Tape Measure  

• Level 

1. Position the main unit in the desired location. Level  main 

unit. Install the flat brackets to the main unit using #10 x 

1” panhead screws provided. (Figure A) 

2. Align the return or bridge unit up to the main unit. Position 

the tops so the outer edge of the main unit and return unit 
are flush and pull tight against main unit. Fasten return top 

to the flat brackets using #10 x 1” panhead screws provid-

ed. (Figure B) 

3. Align the main unit end panel and return unit modesty 

panel to eliminate any crack between them. this can be  

done by adjusting the leveler up/down on the return or 

main units. Once the crack is eliminated, attach the main 

unit to the return unit using the return connecting bracket 

using #8 x 5/8 panhead screws provided. Re-level units 

(Figure C)   

Installation 

• #8x 5/8” Panhead Screws 

• #10 x 1” Panhead Screws 

• Z Bracket 

Figure C 


